POPULATION DATA (1998)





�
world�
IC*�
DC**�
Africa�
USA,


CAN�
Latin Am., Carribean�
Asia�
Europe�
Oceania�
�
total population (mio)�
5.926�
1.178�
4.748�
763�
301�
500�
3.604�
728�
30�
�
annual growth rate (%)�
1,4�
0,1�
1,7�
2,5�
0,6�
1,8�
1,5�
-0,1�
1,1�
�
doubling time�
49 years�
548�
40�
27�
117�
38�
46�
338�
63�
�
total population 2025 (mio)�
8.082�
1.240�
6.842�
1.288�
376�
697�
4.965�
715�
40�
�
total fertility rate�
2,9�
1,6�
3,3�
5,6�
2,0�
3,0�
2,8�
1,4�
2,4�
�
life expectancy


          male


          female�



64


68�



71


79�



62


65�



50


53�



73


79�



66


72�



64


67�



69


77�



71


76�
�
crude birth rate (%o)�
26�
14�
30�
43�
16�
28�
26�
12�
20�
�
crude death rate (%o)�
9�
9�
10�
14�
8�
7�
9�
10�
8�
�
urban population (%)�
44�
73�
36�
31�
75�
72�
34�
71�
71�
�



*Industrialized Countries   **Developing countries





„To marry late and to have children late is good


for health, work and study„ (Chinese advertisment)
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